currencies are as follows: (continued)

						   USD	 PESO	 RINGGIT	 DONG
						   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

		  Company

		  2024
		  Cash and bank balances		  103	 -	 -	 -
		  Fixed deposits with banks		  28	 -	 -	 -
		  Trade and other receivables		  8,529	 12,703	 -	 -
		  Amounts due from associates		  -	 325	 -	 -
		  Trade and other payables		  (8,469)	 -	 (217)	 -

						   191	 13,028	 (217)	 -

		  2023
		  Cash and bank balances		  119	 -	 -	 -
		  Fixed deposits with banks		  27	 -	 -	 -
		  Trade and other receivables		  -	 13,352	 -	 -
		  Amounts due from associates		  333	 -	 -	 -
		  Trade and other payables		  (890)	 -	 (201)	 -

						   (411)	 13,352	 (201)	 -

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit net of tax to a 5% (2023:
5%) change in the following currencies exchange rates (against SGD), with all other variables held constant.

						   Group	 Company
						   Increase/(decrease)	 Increase/(decrease)
						   Profit after tax	 Profit after tax
					   	 2024	 2023	 2024	 2023
						   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

		  USD		 -	 strengthened 5%		  (87)	 (371)	 10	 (21)
				   -	 weakened 5%		  87	 371	 (10)	 21
		  PESO	 -	 strengthened 5%		  5	 (12)	 651	 668
				   -	 weakened 5%		  (5)	 12	 (651)	 (668)
		  RINGGIT	 -	 strengthened 5%		  (16)	 (15)	 (11)	 (10)
				   -	 weakened 5%		  16	 15	 11	 10
		  DONG	 -	 strengthened 5%		  55	 63	 -	 -
				   -	 weakened 5%		  (55)	 (63)	 -	 -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 SEPTEMBER 2024

89ANNUAL REPORT 2024	 AMPLEFIELD LIMITED

37.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

37.4	Credit Risk

	 Credit risk is the potential risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the Group.

(i)	 Risk management

	 The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from amounts due from associates, trade and other
receivables. For other financial assets, including cash and cash equivalents, the Group minimises credit risk
by dealing with high credit rating counterparties.

	 The Group, through the appropriate management in each operating business unit, controls this risk through